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                         Opening Night in Paradise 
                   Hosted by Paradise Honors High School 
             Asante Community Park, Surprise, AZ - 08/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4946 David Hayes               JR Northland Prep     20:04.5  6:28  
    2    2  4941 Grant Berger              SR Northland Prep     20:07.9  6:29  
    3    3  7855 Daniel Palmer             JR Thatcher           20:48.3  6:42  
    4       7236 Chokyi Carstens           SO Sedona Red Rock    20:54.2  6:44  
    5    4  2197 Rafael Gameros            FR Glendale Prep      21:03.3  6:47  
    6    5  7217 Jayden Tillman            FR Paradise Honors    21:10.5  6:49  
    7    6  7858 Cayson Stailey            SO Thatcher           21:48.3  7:02  
    8    7  4968 Drake Hanely              JR Notre Dame Prep    21:48.8  7:02  
    9    8  7189 Miles Ford                SO Paradise Honors    21:49.9  7:02  
   10    9  7214 Hayden Martinez           FR Paradise Honors    21:54.8  7:04  
   11   10  2199 Liam Hack                 FR Glendale Prep      22:01.7  7:06  
   12   11  4942 Sabino Chatter            JR Northland Prep     22:02.5  7:06  
   13       1902 Ehren Turney              JR ALA W Foothills    22:17.7  7:11  
   14   12  4950 Miles Underwood           JR Northland Prep     22:35.0  7:17  
   15   13  1944 Ezra Paltzer              FR Arizona Lutheran   22:36.5  7:17  
   16   14  7208 Elijah Hartsock           FR Paradise Honors    22:41.5  7:19  
   17   15  7186 Bryant Blakely            JR Paradise Honors    22:41.5  7:19  
   18       7228 Urijah Silentwalker       FR San Tan Fthlls     22:41.5  7:19  
   19   16  4979 Colin Short               SR Notre Dame Prep    22:49.5  7:21  
   20   17  4923 Joshua Christian          JR North Phoenix      23:12.3  7:29  
   21   18  1943 Seth Meyer                SR Arizona Lutheran   23:19.5  7:31  
   22   19  7840 Sam Dodge                 SR Thatcher           23:25.6  7:33  
   23       1896 Jack Evans                SO ALA W Foothills    23:44.6  7:39  
   24   20  1942 Will Meihak               FR Arizona Lutheran   23:50.7  7:41  
   25   21  1935 Noah Gruman               FR Arizona Lutheran   23:52.2  7:41  
   26   22  4980 Alexander Smith           SO Notre Dame Prep    23:53.6  7:42  
   27   23  4974 Aiden Pattinson           JR Notre Dame Prep    23:57.8  7:43  
   28   24  4928 Ronan Houtz               SO North Phoenix      24:06.7  7:46  
   29   25  7188 Caiden Fair               SO Paradise Honors    24:11.3  7:48  
   30   26  2198 Carson Hack               JR Glendale Prep      24:23.4  7:51  
   31   27  2209 Will Schlofman            FR Glendale Prep      24:29.9  7:54  
   32   28  2203 Charlie Kratz             FR Glendale Prep      24:30.6  7:54  
   33   29  7853 Trent Nelson              SO Thatcher           24:56.3  8:02  
   34   30  4922 Cale Bartes               SO North Phoenix      24:59.5  8:03  
   35   31  1938 Eoghan Hill               JR Arizona Lutheran   25:01.1  8:04  
   36   32  4952 Guthrie Weishapl          SR Northland Prep     25:16.5  8:09  
   37   33  2201 Nate Jensen               JR Glendale Prep      25:16.6  8:09  
   38   34  1933 Ian Follendorf            SO Arizona Lutheran   25:24.3  8:11  
   39   35  2193 Asher Beck                FR Glendale Prep      25:24.6  8:11  
   40   36  4996 Melvin Bran               JR Odyssey            25:26.0  8:12  
   41   37  7851 Rhett Lunt                SO Thatcher           25:41.6  8:17  
   42   38  7857 Porter Reed               JR Thatcher           25:59.1  8:22  
   43       3442 Broderick Roberts         FR Horizon Honors     26:14.6  8:27  
   44   39  6873 Katch McMains             SO Odyssey            26:18.6  8:29  
   45       7223 Tommy Ashton              SR San Tan Fthlls     26:18.7  8:29  
   46   40  5507 Andrew Jerome             FR Odyssey            26:27.3  8:31  
   47   41  1932 Logan Farley              JR Arizona Lutheran   26:34.1  8:34  
   48   42  4981 Griffin Smith             FR Notre Dame Prep    27:07.5  8:44  
   49   43  7210 Cristian Irizarry         SO Paradise Honors    27:19.2  8:48  
   50   44  4984 Gabriel Fournier          SR Odyssey            27:22.0  8:49  
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                         Opening Night in Paradise 
                   Hosted by Paradise Honors High School 
             Asante Community Park, Surprise, AZ - 08/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   45  4927 Lleyton Houtz             SO North Phoenix      27:35.0  8:53  
   52       7896 Isaiah Montgomery         FR Youngker           27:38.7  8:54  
   53       4907 Christian Olsen           JR Leading Edge       27:49.6  8:58  
   54       3132 Brandon Marx              FR Highland Prep      28:10.4  9:05  
   55       2211 Sean Valentine            SO Glendale Prep      28:13.0  9:05  
   56       3223 Gavin Flusche             FR Horizon Honors     28:14.4  9:06  
   57       2204 Riah Krueger              FR Glendale Prep      28:18.9  9:07  
   58   46  4969 Garin Herrick             FR Notre Dame Prep    28:26.0  9:10  
   59   47  4972 Jordan Moreno             FR Notre Dame Prep    28:26.2  9:10  
   60       2654 Tyler Cornforth           SR Highland Prep      28:43.5  9:15  
   61       1930 Braden Ben                FR Arizona Lutheran   28:46.2  9:16  
   62       7225 Mason Iniguiz             SO San Tan Fthlls     29:03.0  9:22  
   63   48  4925 Eric Gardner              JR North Phoenix      29:07.1  9:23  
   64   49  7073 Austin Schmidt            FR Odyssey            29:16.3  9:26  
   65       1939 Elijah Johnson            SR Arizona Lutheran   29:29.2  9:30  
   66       1947 Kadogen Raye              FR Arizona Lutheran   29:30.4  9:30  
   67       1945 Isaac Patterson           JR Arizona Lutheran   29:38.2  9:33  
   68       2205 Travis Leivian            FR Glendale Prep      29:43.4  9:35  
   69       2194 Carter Blake              JR Glendale Prep      29:44.7  9:35  
   70       3443 Tejas Velagapudi          JR Horizon Honors     30:32.0  9:50  
   71       7897 Logan Olech               JR Youngker           30:35.7  9:51  
   72       2520 Logen Acord               SO Highland Prep      30:50.2  9:56  
   73       1937 Levi Hartzell             FR Arizona Lutheran   30:53.9  9:57  
   74       7238 Ari Tedrick               SO Sedona Red Rock    30:57.9  9:58  
   75       4906 Anthony McEntire          SO Leading Edge       31:34.4 10:10  
   76       4966 Shawn Davey               SO Notre Dame Prep    32:43.4 10:32  
   77   50  7075 Tony Smoots               JR Odyssey            33:27.7 10:47  
   78       1949 Zoltan Szogenyl           FR Arizona Lutheran   33:56.4 10:56  
   79       4982 Emmitt Taris              FR Notre Dame Prep    33:56.9 10:56  
   80       7226 Junior Lewis              SR San Tan Fthlls     34:41.0 11:10  
   81       1940 Will Knightly             SR Arizona Lutheran   34:44.4 11:11  
   82       7899 Jesus Ramirez             JR Youngker           34:47.4 11:12  
   83       2206 Julian Lopez              FR Glendale Prep      35:56.3 11:35  
   84       7187 David Collins             FR Paradise Honors    35:56.7 11:35  
   85       4905 Michael Leal              FR Leading Edge       37:03.1 11:56  
   86       2162 Leo Felix                 FR Florence           37:50.5 12:11  
   87       2164 Ciaran Gutierrez          FR Florence           38:13.6 12:19  
   88       7234 David Bustamante          SO Sedona Red Rock    39:57.2 12:52  
   89       7235 Diego Bustamante          SO Sedona Red Rock    39:57.4 12:52  
   90       3142 Collin Renckly            JR Highland Prep      41:58.8 13:31  
   91       7895 Franciso Del Real         JR Youngker           48:03.9 15:29  
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                         Opening Night in Paradise 
                   Hosted by Paradise Honors High School 
             Asante Community Park, Surprise, AZ - 08/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                        Boys 5K Run JV Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    51  Paradise Honors             (  22:03.7  1:50:18.2   1:31.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   7217 Jayden Tillman         FR   21:10.5 
  2      8   7189 Miles Ford             SO   21:49.9 
  3      9   7214 Hayden Martinez        FR   21:54.8 
  4     14   7208 Elijah Hartsock        FR   22:41.5 
  5     15   7186 Bryant Blakely         JR   22:41.5 
  6   ( 25)  7188 Caiden Fair            SO   24:11.3 
  7   ( 43)  7210 Cristian Irizarry      SO   27:19.2 
 
  2.    58  Northland Prep              (  22:01.3  1:50:06.4   5:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4946 David Hayes            JR   20:04.5 
  2      2   4941 Grant Berger           SR   20:07.9 
  3     11   4942 Sabino Chatter         JR   22:02.5 
  4     12   4950 Miles Underwood        JR   22:35.0 
  5     32   4952 Guthrie Weishapl       SR   25:16.5 
 
  3.    94  Thatcher                    (  23:20.1  1:56:40.1   4:53.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   7855 Daniel Palmer          JR   20:48.3 
  2      6   7858 Cayson Stailey         SO   21:48.3 
  3     19   7840 Sam Dodge              SR   23:25.6 
  4     29   7853 Trent Nelson           SO   24:56.3 
  5     37   7851 Rhett Lunt             SO   25:41.6 
  6   ( 38)  7857 Porter Reed            JR   25:59.1 
 
  4.    95  Glendale Prep               (  23:17.8  1:56:28.9   3:27.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2197 Rafael Gameros         FR   21:03.3 
  2     10   2199 Liam Hack              FR   22:01.7 
  3     26   2198 Carson Hack            JR   24:23.4 
  4     27   2209 Will Schlofman         FR   24:29.9 
  5     28   2203 Charlie Kratz          FR   24:30.6 
  6   ( 33)  2201 Nate Jensen            JR   25:16.6 
  7   ( 35)  2193 Asher Beck             FR   25:24.6 
 
  5.   103  Arizona Lutheran            (  23:44.0  1:58:40.0   2:24.6) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1944 Ezra Paltzer           FR   22:36.5 
  2     18   1943 Seth Meyer             SR   23:19.5 
  3     20   1942 Will Meihak            FR   23:50.7 
  4     21   1935 Noah Gruman            FR   23:52.2 
  5     31   1938 Eoghan Hill            JR   25:01.1 
  6   ( 34)  1933 Ian Follendorf         SO   25:24.3 
  7   ( 41)  1932 Logan Farley           JR   26:34.1 
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                         Opening Night in Paradise 
                   Hosted by Paradise Honors High School 
             Asante Community Park, Surprise, AZ - 08/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                        Boys 5K Run JV Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   110  Notre Dame Prep             (  23:55.5  1:59:37.2   5:18.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4968 Drake Hanely           JR   21:48.8 
  2     16   4979 Colin Short            SR   22:49.5 
  3     22   4980 Alexander Smith        SO   23:53.6 
  4     23   4974 Aiden Pattinson        JR   23:57.8 
  5     42   4981 Griffin Smith          FR   27:07.5 
  6   ( 46)  4969 Garin Herrick          FR   28:26.0 
  7   ( 47)  4972 Jordan Moreno          FR   28:26.2 
 
  7.   164  North Phoenix Prep          (  25:48.2  2:09:00.6   5:54.8) 
========================================== 
  1     17   4923 Joshua Christian       JR   23:12.3 
  2     24   4928 Ronan Houtz            SO   24:06.7 
  3     30   4922 Cale Bartes            SO   24:59.5 
  4     45   4927 Lleyton Houtz          SO   27:35.0 
  5     48   4925 Eric Gardner           JR   29:07.1 
 
  8.   208  Odyssey Institute           (  26:58.1  2:14:50.2   3:50.3) 
========================================== 
  1     36   4996 Melvin Bran            JR   25:26.0 
  2     39   6873 Katch McMains          SO   26:18.6 
  3     40   5507 Andrew Jerome          FR   26:27.3 
  4     44   4984 Gabriel Fournier       SR   27:22.0 
  5     49   7073 Austin Schmidt         FR   29:16.3 
  6   ( 50)  7075 Tony Smoots            JR   33:27.7 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
Sedona Red Rock             
          7236 Chokyi Carstens SO,  7238 Ari Tedrick SO,  7234 David Bustamante SO,  7235 
Diego Bustamante SO 
 
ALA West Foothills          
          1902 Ehren Turney JR,  1896 Jack Evans SO 
 
San Tan Foothills           
          7228 Urijah Silentwalker FR,  7223 Tommy Ashton SR,  7225 Mason Iniguiz SO,  
7226 Junior Lewis SR 
 
Horizon Honors              
          3442 Broderick Roberts FR,  3223 Gavin Flusche FR,  3443 Tejas Velagapudi JR 
 
Youngker                    
          7896 Isaiah Montgomery FR,  7897 Logan Olech JR,  7899 Jesus Ramirez JR,  7895 
Franciso Del Real JR 
 
Leading Edge-Gilbert        
          4907 Christian Olsen JR,  4906 Anthony McEntire SO,  4905 Michael Leal FR 
 
Highland Prep               
          3132 Brandon Marx FR,  2654 Tyler Cornforth SR,  2520 Logen Acord SO,  3142 
Collin Renckly JR 
 
Florence                    
          2162 Leo Felix FR,  2164 Ciaran Gutierrez FR 
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                         Opening Night in Paradise 
                   Hosted by Paradise Honors High School 
             Asante Community Park, Surprise, AZ - 08/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       7230 Aubrie Doyle              SO Sedona Red Rock    24:51.4  8:01  
    2    1  7836 Lexi Smouse               JR Thatcher           26:22.2  8:30  
    3       1929 Luise Wille               JR Arizona Lutheran   26:26.3  8:31  
    4       2184 Sydney Lester             FR Glendale Prep      26:27.7  8:32  
    5       1824 Leah Bourgeous            FR ALA W Foothills    26:43.6  8:37  
    6       7080 Taylor Blaich             FR Paradise Honors    26:48.4  8:38  
    7       7185 Larkin Spelgatti          FR Paradise Honors    26:55.4  8:40  
    8       7221 Denise Martinez           JR San Tan Fthlls     26:55.9  8:41  
    9    2  7246 Claire Palmer             SO Thatcher           27:11.9  8:46  
   10    3  7239 Molly Bigler              SR Thatcher           28:02.0  9:02  
   11    4  7835 Audrey Smith              JR Thatcher           28:08.4  9:04  
   12       7184 Teagan Seabaugh           FR Paradise Honors    28:21.5  9:08  
   13       7081 Hadley Gray               FR Paradise Honors    28:46.7  9:16  
   14       2188 Katie Soloman             SO Glendale Prep      29:06.4  9:23  
   15       1967 Samantha Huhta            SO Canyon View        29:06.5  9:23  
   16    5  7834 Sarah Sampson             FR Thatcher           29:27.9  9:29  
   17       4990 Kylee Lasch               JR Odyssey            29:28.3  9:30  
   18       4988 Ashley Elson              JR Odyssey            29:30.7  9:30  
   19    6  7243 Savannah Kartchner        SO Thatcher           29:32.5  9:31  
   20    7  7240 Grace Dodge               JR Thatcher           30:29.0  9:49  
   21       4919 Mira Gardiner             SR North Phoenix      30:42.4  9:53  
   22       7232 Karol Velazquez           SO Sedona Red Rock    33:46.6 10:53  
   23       7905 Abigail Welker            JR Thatcher           33:56.3 10:56  
   24       4989 Adelaide Hunt             FR Odyssey            33:57.1 10:56  
   25       1924 Lena Selbst               SO Arizona Lutheran   34:46.8 11:12  
   26    8  2161 Kendall Thompson          JR Florence           35:20.0 11:23  
   27       7862 Maria Barrientes          FR Thunderbird        35:22.3 11:24  
   28       4962 Addison Rigsby            FR Notre Dame Prep    35:26.8 11:25  
   29    9  2155 Alexa Felix               SO Florence           35:34.3 11:27  
   30   10  2151 Olivia Cerda              SO Florence           35:35.4 11:28  
   31       4918 Ecaterina Garba           SO North Phoenix      35:43.3 11:30  
   32       4953 Mireya Bernal             JR Notre Dame Prep    35:43.6 11:30  
   33       4985 Shalem Augustine          FR Odyssey            35:50.4 11:33  
   34       1908 Emma Groth                SR Arizona Lutheran   36:01.5 11:36  
   35       1909 Ines Jimenez              SO Arizona Lutheran   36:01.7 11:36  
   36       4904 Jocelyn Servin            SO Leading Edge       36:02.2 11:36  
   37       4902 Isabella Sawyer           FR Leading Edge       36:53.3 11:53  
   38       3148 Ryn Jameel                FR Horizon Honors     37:39.5 12:08  
   39       4963 Ella Serke-Smith          SR Notre Dame Prep    37:41.2 12:08  
   40   11  2158 Vivian Morales            FR Florence           39:06.7 12:36  
   41   12  2153 Zora Fedor                SO Florence           39:07.8 12:36  
   42       7219 Madison Eckhardt          JR San Tan Fthlls     39:10.4 12:37  
   43       7891 Abigail Samano            SR Youngker           39:16.9 12:39  
   44       1877 Vivian Lorenz             FR ALA W Foothills    39:18.7 12:40  
   45       4910 Taylor McCann             SO Mayer              39:35.0 12:45  
   46       3145 Brooklyn Dorough          FR Horizon Honors     40:02.5 12:54  
   47       7218 Jacklyn Beasley           FR San Tan Fthlls     40:59.7 13:12  
   48       4916 Hailee Dieker             FR North Phoenix      41:28.1 13:21  
   49       2221 Pilar Martinez            SO Highland Prep      42:37.9 13:44  
   50       2185 Sydney Pettingill         JR Glendale Prep      42:42.1 13:45  
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                         Opening Night in Paradise 
                   Hosted by Paradise Honors High School 
             Asante Community Park, Surprise, AZ - 08/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       7222 Jaslen Moore              SR San Tan Fthlls     43:18.6 13:57  
   52   13  2157 Hannah Garcia             SO Florence           43:19.1 13:57  
   53       4861 Catalena Olsen            FR Leading Edge       43:19.5 13:57  
   54       3144 Allyson Degraff           FR Horizon Honors     46:15.3 14:54  
   55       2227 Amber Oien                SR Highland Prep      48:12.3 15:31  
   56       2504 Jena Surges               SR Highland Prep      49:10.1 15:50  
   57       4908 Taylor Colquitt           SR Mayer              51:22.4 16:33  
   58   14  2152 Emily Fedor               SO Florence           51:42.6 16:39  
   59       2156 Alexandria Garcia         JR Florence           51:42.6 16:39  
   60       2160 Elizabeth Stone           SO Florence           52:03.9 16:46  
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                         Opening Night in Paradise 
                   Hosted by Paradise Honors High School 
             Asante Community Park, Surprise, AZ - 08/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                        Girls 5K Run JV Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Thatcher                    (  27:50.5  2:19:12.4   3:05.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7836 Lexi Smouse            JR   26:22.2 
  2      2   7246 Claire Palmer          SO   27:11.9 
  3      3   7239 Molly Bigler           SR   28:02.0 
  4      4   7835 Audrey Smith           JR   28:08.4 
  5      5   7834 Sarah Sampson          FR   29:27.9 
  6   (  6)  7243 Savannah Kartchner     SO   29:32.5 
  7   (  7)  7240 Grace Dodge            JR   30:29.0 
 
  2.    50  Florence                    (  36:56.9  3:04:44.2   3:47.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2161 Kendall Thompson       JR   35:20.0 
  2      9   2155 Alexa Felix            SO   35:34.3 
  3     10   2151 Olivia Cerda           SO   35:35.4 
  4     11   2158 Vivian Morales         FR   39:06.7 
  5     12   2153 Zora Fedor             SO   39:07.8 
  6   ( 13)  2157 Hannah Garcia          SO   43:19.1 
  7   ( 14)  2152 Emily Fedor            SO   51:42.6 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Sedona Red Rock             
          7230 Aubrie Doyle SO,  7232 Karol Velazquez SO 
 
Arizona Lutheran            
          1929 Luise Wille JR,  1924 Lena Selbst SO,  1908 Emma Groth SR,  1909 Ines 
Jimenez SO 
 
Glendale Prep               
          2184 Sydney Lester FR,  2188 Katie Soloman SO,  2185 Sydney Pettingill JR 
 
ALA West Foothills          
          1824 Leah Bourgeous FR,  1877 Vivian Lorenz FR 
 
Paradise Honors             
          7080 Taylor Blaich FR,  7185 Larkin Spelgatti FR,  7184 Teagan Seabaugh FR,  
7081 Hadley Gray FR 
 
San Tan Foothills           
          7221 Denise Martinez JR,  7219 Madison Eckhardt JR,  7218 Jacklyn Beasley FR,  
7222 Jaslen Moore SR 
 
Canyon View                 
          1967 Samantha Huhta SO 
 
Odyssey Institute           
          4990 Kylee Lasch JR,  4988 Ashley Elson JR,  4989 Adelaide Hunt FR,  4985 
Shalem Augustine FR 
 
North Phoenix Prep          
          4919 Mira Gardiner SR,  4918 Ecaterina Garba SO,  4916 Hailee Dieker FR 
 
Thunderbird                 
          7862 Maria Barrientes FR 
 
Notre Dame Prep             
          4962 Addison Rigsby FR,  4953 Mireya Bernal JR,  4963 Ella Serke-Smith SR 
 
Leading Edge-Gilbert        
          4904 Jocelyn Servin SO,  4902 Isabella Sawyer FR,  4861 Catalena Olsen FR 
 
Horizon Honors              
          3148 Ryn Jameel FR,  3145 Brooklyn Dorough FR,  3144 Allyson Degraff FR 
 
Youngker                    
          7891 Abigail Samano SR 
 
Mayer                       
          4910 Taylor McCann SO,  4908 Taylor Colquitt SR 
 
Highland Prep               
          2221 Pilar Martinez SO,  2227 Amber Oien SR,  2504 Jena Surges SR 
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                         Opening Night in Paradise 
                   Hosted by Paradise Honors High School 
             Asante Community Park, Surprise, AZ - 08/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4951 Yohanes Van Meerten       FR Northland Prep     16:27.4  5:18  
    2    2  4933 Jonah Pearson             SR North Phoenix      16:59.0  5:28  
    3    3  4967 Evan Grawer               SR Notre Dame Prep    17:04.5  5:30  
    4    4  4973 Evan Morozowich           SR Notre Dame Prep    17:20.5  5:35  
    5    5  7209 Christian Head            JR Paradise Honors    17:29.7  5:38  
    6    6  1895 Ryan Baum                 FR ALA W Foothills    17:33.6  5:40  
    7    7  2196 Peter Brown               SR Glendale Prep      17:36.6  5:41  
    8    8  1904 Oliver Walman             FR ALA W Foothills    17:53.1  5:46  
    9    9  4998 Curtis Cozzens            SR Odyssey            17:58.7  5:48  
   10   10  7076 Dallin Snider             SR Odyssey            18:06.4  5:50  
   11   11  4943 Jack Flugstad             SR Northland Prep     18:07.1  5:50  
   12   12  4944 Delani Hanson             JR Northland Prep     18:08.5  5:51  
   13   13  2200 Tanner Janssen            FR Glendale Prep      18:11.5  5:52  
   14   14  4934 Jaiden Ploederl           SO North Phoenix      18:14.2  5:53  
   15       7224 Ryan Conner               SR San Tan Fthlls     18:15.1  5:53  
   16   15  1941 Jack List                 SR Arizona Lutheran   18:23.3  5:56  
   17   16  3156 Trey Costello             JR Horizon Honors     18:23.4  5:56  
   18       2163 Xavier Felix              FR Florence           18:33.7  5:59  
   19   17  7074 Cam Shepherd              SR Odyssey            18:34.4  5:59  
   20   18  1897 Ted Hanchett              SO ALA W Foothills    18:50.1  6:04  
   21   19  4949 Aaron Nicol               JR Northland Prep     18:55.9  6:06  
   22   20  7856 Gavin Reed                SO Thatcher           18:56.3  6:06  
   23   21  2192 Daniel Andersen           SO Glendale Prep      18:59.6  6:07  
   24   22  7212 Gabriel Klenner           JR Paradise Honors    19:03.1  6:08  
   25   23  4970 Jake Holmes               SO Notre Dame Prep    19:07.4  6:10  
   26   24  4929 Gage Kloft                SR North Phoenix      19:07.6  6:10  
   27   25  2207 James Reamer              FR Glendale Prep      19:09.2  6:10  
   28   26  1899 Jermaine Jolly            SO ALA W Foothills    19:11.5  6:11  
   29   27  7839 Max Barron                SR Thatcher           19:17.3  6:13  
   30       7898 Andrew Peters             SR Youngker           19:26.1  6:16  
   31   28  1976 Joseph Ketcham            SR Canyon View        19:28.2  6:16  
   32   29  1980 Riker Sitze               SO Canyon View        19:29.2  6:17  
   33   30  7841 Wallace Haller            JR Thatcher           19:31.3  6:17  
   34   31  2179 Colby Wright              SO Fountain Hills     19:36.5  6:19  
   35   32  4926 Jordael Hernandez         JR North Phoenix      19:38.7  6:20  
   36   33  4997 Aiden Castillo            FR Odyssey            19:39.5  6:20  
   37   34  7852 Laethan Nelson            SR Thatcher           19:49.5  6:23  
   38   35  2176 Caleb Lara                SR Fountain Hills     19:51.4  6:24  
   39   36  3441 Liam Proctor              SR Horizon Honors     19:56.3  6:26  
   40   37  4945 Emilio Haubert            SO Northland Prep     19:57.0  6:26  
   41       7911 Will Marsh                JR Madison Highland   19:58.4  6:26  
   42   38  1948 Ryan Schmidt              SR Arizona Lutheran   20:07.5  6:29  
   43   39  7213 Trevor Larson             SR Paradise Honors    20:12.6  6:31  
   44   40  7859 Cade Winkler              JR Thatcher           20:14.8  6:31  
   45       7883 Antonio Suero             JR Thunderbird        20:17.6  6:32  
   46   41  7216 William Spalding          SR Paradise Honors    20:19.8  6:33  
   47   42  1931 Wesley Buettner           SO Arizona Lutheran   20:27.1  6:35  
   48   43  1946 Sam Rautenberg            JR Arizona Lutheran   20:28.3  6:36  
   49   44  1936 Andrew Hartzell           SR Arizona Lutheran   20:28.3  6:36  
   50   45  1979 Talan Reitsma             SR Canyon View        20:30.3  6:36  
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   51       7884 Charvan Vu                JR Thunderbird        20:33.3  6:37  
   52       1959 Aymen Bekri               SR BASIS Phoenix      20:36.0  6:38  
   53   46  1973 Angel Esparza             SO Canyon View        20:36.3  6:38  
   54   47  1901 Jack Sperry               SO ALA W Foothills    20:38.5  6:39  
   55   48  1903 Owen Walker               JR ALA W Foothills    20:49.1  6:43  
   56   49  4975 Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo     JR Notre Dame Prep    20:58.3  6:45  
   57   50  3133 Alexander Perez           SR Highland Prep      20:58.7  6:46  
   58   51  4932 Amar Patel                JR North Phoenix      21:05.1  6:48  
   59   52  7078 Ezequiel Valenzuela       JR Odyssey            21:10.3  6:49  
   60   53  7860 Callum Winkler            JR Thatcher           21:10.5  6:49  
   61   54  7854 Brigham Nielson           SR Thatcher           21:19.8  6:52  
   62       2166 Edgar Morales             SR Florence           21:21.9  6:53  
   63       2165 Devon Lindenstein         SR Florence           21:21.9  6:53  
   64   55  2208 Zack Rich                 SO Glendale Prep      21:25.8  6:54  
   65   56  1900 Jacob Peterson            SO ALA W Foothills    21:31.0  6:56  
   66   57  3152 Antonio Arelleno          SR Horizon Honors     21:37.7  6:58  
   67   58  7215 Trey Mitchell             SR Paradise Honors    21:41.7  6:59  
   68   59  2212 David Vosekalns           SO Glendale Prep      21:42.2  7:00  
   69   60  3225 Ben Hollis                FR Horizon Honors     21:43.7  7:00  
   70       7904 Lorenzo Stanley           JR Youngker           21:44.8  7:00  
   71   61  3154 Jon Buschko               JR Horizon Honors     21:45.2  7:01  
   72   62  7072 Aven Neely                SO Odyssey            21:45.5  7:01  
   73   63  1975 Elijah Jajo               SO Canyon View        21:56.1  7:04  
   74   64  4965 Bryce Briggs              FR Notre Dame Prep    21:56.3  7:04  
   75   65  3131 Isaac Haberkorn           JR Highland Prep      22:05.3  7:07  
   76   66  4978 Alexander Scott           JR Notre Dame Prep    22:12.8  7:09  
   77   67  1977 Anthony Palmisano         JR Canyon View        22:18.6  7:11  
   78   68  2215 Dax Wilson                SO Glendale Prep      22:19.5  7:12  
   79   69  4964 Joshua Bonnie             SR Notre Dame Prep    22:21.6  7:12  
   80   70  2175 Yahshua Harris            SO Fountain Hills     22:24.1  7:13  
   81   71  7207 Paul Hart                 JR Paradise Honors    22:31.3  7:15  
   82   72  1978 Robert Pumphrey           SO Canyon View        22:42.7  7:19  
   83   73  7077 George Story              SO Odyssey            22:45.8  7:20  
   84       7227 Kato Lewis                SR San Tan Fthlls     22:47.4  7:21  
   85   74  1951 Russell Turner            SR Arizona Lutheran   22:58.6  7:24  
   86       7894 Ezra Boisselier           JR Youngker           23:29.6  7:34  
   87   75  2544 Paxton Clarke             JR Highland Prep      23:55.1  7:42  
   88   76  2174 William Breen             SR Fountain Hills     23:56.9  7:43  
   89       2168 Kutuba Zimba              SR Florence           24:03.4  7:45  
   90   77  7190 Matthew Good              SR Paradise Honors    24:07.5  7:46  
   91   78  4924 Kaden Duryea              SR North Phoenix      24:13.3  7:48  
   92   79  2177 Aiden Rollins             SO Fountain Hills     24:27.9  7:53  
   93   80  4931 Aaron Osborne             SR North Phoenix      25:52.9  8:20  
   94       7907 Moises Barilles           FR Madison Highland   26:08.8  8:25  
   95       1964 Nathan Kunde              FR BASIS Phoenix      26:20.9  8:29  
   96       7900 Nicolas Rincon            SR Youngker           26:22.9  8:30  
   97       1963 Michael Hervey            JR BASIS Phoenix      26:23.9  8:30  
   98   81  2606 Samuel Clift              SO Highland Prep      27:12.0  8:46  
   99   82  3153 Reese Burros              SR Horizon Honors     27:18.2  8:48  
  100   83  2521 Santi Cazares             JR Highland Prep      27:37.0  8:54  
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  101       4911 James Cook Lv             FR Mayer              28:59.2  9:20  
  102       1960 Krish Bhakta              JR BASIS Phoenix      29:05.2  9:22  
  103       7881 Isidro Ibanez             SO Thunderbird        32:41.5 10:32  
  104       7882 Trey King                 SR Thunderbird        34:03.8 10:58  
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                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    80  Northland Prep              (  18:19.2  1:31:35.9   3:29.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4951 Yohanes Van Meerten    FR   16:27.4 
  2     11   4943 Jack Flugstad          SR   18:07.1 
  3     12   4944 Delani Hanson          JR   18:08.5 
  4     19   4949 Aaron Nicol            JR   18:55.9 
  5     37   4945 Emilio Haubert         SO   19:57.0 
 
  2.   105  ALA West Foothills          (  18:49.4  1:34:06.8   3:04.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1895 Ryan Baum              FR   17:33.6 
  2      8   1904 Oliver Walman          FR   17:53.1 
  3     18   1897 Ted Hanchett           SO   18:50.1 
  4     26   1899 Jermaine Jolly         SO   19:11.5 
  5     47   1901 Jack Sperry            SO   20:38.5 
  6   ( 48)  1903 Owen Walker            JR   20:49.1 
  7   ( 56)  1900 Jacob Peterson         SO   21:31.0 
 
  3.   121  Glendale Prep               (  19:04.6  1:35:22.7   3:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2196 Peter Brown            SR   17:36.6 
  2     13   2200 Tanner Janssen         FR   18:11.5 
  3     21   2192 Daniel Andersen        SO   18:59.6 
  4     25   2207 James Reamer           FR   19:09.2 
  5     55   2208 Zack Rich              SO   21:25.8 
  6   ( 59)  2212 David Vosekalns        SO   21:42.2 
  7   ( 68)  2215 Dax Wilson             SO   22:19.5 
 
  4.   121  Odyssey Institute           (  19:05.9  1:35:29.3   3:11.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4998 Curtis Cozzens         SR   17:58.7 
  2     10   7076 Dallin Snider          SR   18:06.4 
  3     17   7074 Cam Shepherd           SR   18:34.4 
  4     33   4997 Aiden Castillo         FR   19:39.5 
  5     52   7078 Ezequiel Valenzuela    JR   21:10.3 
  6   ( 62)  7072 Aven Neely             SO   21:45.5 
  7   ( 73)  7077 George Story           SO   22:45.8 
 
  5.   123  North Phoenix Prep          (  19:01.0  1:35:04.6   4:06.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4933 Jonah Pearson          SR   16:59.0 
  2     14   4934 Jaiden Ploederl        SO   18:14.2 
  3     24   4929 Gage Kloft             SR   19:07.6 
  4     32   4926 Jordael Hernandez      JR   19:38.7 
  5     51   4932 Amar Patel             JR   21:05.1 
  6   ( 78)  4924 Kaden Duryea           SR   24:13.3 
  7   ( 80)  4931 Aaron Osborne          SR   25:52.9 
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  6.   143  Notre Dame Prep             (  19:17.4  1:36:27.0   4:51.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4967 Evan Grawer            SR   17:04.5 
  2      4   4973 Evan Morozowich        SR   17:20.5 
  3     23   4970 Jake Holmes            SO   19:07.4 
  4     49   4975 Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo  JR   20:58.3 
  5     64   4965 Bryce Briggs           FR   21:56.3 
  6   ( 66)  4978 Alexander Scott        JR   22:12.8 
  7   ( 69)  4964 Joshua Bonnie          SR   22:21.6 
 
  7.   151  Thatcher                    (  19:33.9  1:37:49.2   1:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1     20   7856 Gavin Reed             SO   18:56.3 
  2     27   7839 Max Barron             SR   19:17.3 
  3     30   7841 Wallace Haller         JR   19:31.3 
  4     34   7852 Laethan Nelson         SR   19:49.5 
  5     40   7859 Cade Winkler           JR   20:14.8 
  6   ( 53)  7860 Callum Winkler         JR   21:10.5 
  7   ( 54)  7854 Brigham Nielson        SR   21:19.8 
 
  8.   165  Paradise Honors             (  19:45.4  1:38:46.9   4:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   7209 Christian Head         JR   17:29.7 
  2     22   7212 Gabriel Klenner        JR   19:03.1 
  3     39   7213 Trevor Larson          SR   20:12.6 
  4     41   7216 William Spalding       SR   20:19.8 
  5     58   7215 Trey Mitchell          SR   21:41.7 
  6   ( 71)  7207 Paul Hart              JR   22:31.3 
  7   ( 77)  7190 Matthew Good           SR   24:07.5 
 
  9.   182  Arizona Lutheran            (  19:58.9  1:39:54.5   2:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1     15   1941 Jack List              SR   18:23.3 
  2     38   1948 Ryan Schmidt           SR   20:07.5 
  3     42   1931 Wesley Buettner        SO   20:27.1 
  4     43   1946 Sam Rautenberg         JR   20:28.3 
  5     44   1936 Andrew Hartzell        SR   20:28.3 
  6   ( 74)  1951 Russell Turner         SR   22:58.6 
 
 10.   211  Canyon View                 (  20:24.1  1:42:00.1   2:27.9) 
========================================== 
  1     28   1976 Joseph Ketcham         SR   19:28.2 
  2     29   1980 Riker Sitze            SO   19:29.2 
  3     45   1979 Talan Reitsma          SR   20:30.3 
  4     46   1973 Angel Esparza          SO   20:36.3 
  5     63   1975 Elijah Jajo            SO   21:56.1 
  6   ( 67)  1977 Anthony Palmisano      JR   22:18.6 
  7   ( 72)  1978 Robert Pumphrey        SO   22:42.7 
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============================================================================== 
 
 11.   230  Horizon Honors              (  20:41.3  1:43:26.3   3:21.8) 
========================================== 
  1     16   3156 Trey Costello          JR   18:23.4 
  2     36   3441 Liam Proctor           SR   19:56.3 
  3     57   3152 Antonio Arelleno       SR   21:37.7 
  4     60   3225 Ben Hollis             FR   21:43.7 
  5     61   3154 Jon Buschko            JR   21:45.2 
  6   ( 82)  3153 Reese Burros           SR   27:18.2 
 
 12.   291  Fountain Hills              (  22:03.4  1:50:16.8   4:51.4) 
========================================== 
  1     31   2179 Colby Wright           SO   19:36.5 
  2     35   2176 Caleb Lara             SR   19:51.4 
  3     70   2175 Yahshua Harris         SO   22:24.1 
  4     76   2174 William Breen          SR   23:56.9 
  5     79   2177 Aiden Rollins          SO   24:27.9 
 
 13.   354  Highland Prep               (  24:21.7  2:01:48.1   6:38.3) 
========================================== 
  1     50   3133 Alexander Perez        SR   20:58.7 
  2     65   3131 Isaac Haberkorn        JR   22:05.3 
  3     75   2544 Paxton Clarke          JR   23:55.1 
  4     81   2606 Samuel Clift           SO   27:12.0 
  5     83   2521 Santi Cazares          JR   27:37.0 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
San Tan Foothills           
          7224 Ryan Conner SR,  7227 Kato Lewis SR 
 
Florence                    
          2163 Xavier Felix FR,  2166 Edgar Morales SR,  2165 Devon Lindenstein SR,  2168 
Kutuba Zimba SR 
 
Youngker                    
          7898 Andrew Peters SR,  7904 Lorenzo Stanley JR,  7894 Ezra Boisselier JR,  
7900 Nicolas Rincon SR 
 
Madison Highland            
          7911 Will Marsh JR,  7907 Moises Barilles FR 
 
Thunderbird                 
          7883 Antonio Suero JR,  7884 Charvan Vu JR,  7881 Isidro Ibanez SO,  7882 Trey 
King SR 
 
BASIS Phoenix               
          1959 Aymen Bekri SR,  1964 Nathan Kunde FR,  1963 Michael Hervey JR,  1960 
Krish Bhakta JR 
 
Mayer                       
          4911 James Cook Lv FR 
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    1    1  2182 Taryn Janssen             JR Glendale Prep      19:29.7  6:17  
    2       4940 Jaelyn Weiss              SO Northland Prep     21:20.9  6:53  
    3    2  2183 Anushka Kulkarni          SR Glendale Prep      21:26.5  6:55  
    4    3  4957 Ava Handel                SR Notre Dame Prep    21:27.5  6:55  
    5    4  1972 Isabella Velazquez        JR Canyon View        21:28.0  6:55  
    6    5  1927 Ava Wadhwa                JR Arizona Lutheran   21:29.8  6:56  
    7    6  2169 Skye Alker                SR Fountain Hills     22:08.8  7:08  
    8       1958 Anita Misra               JR BASIS Phoenix      22:12.9  7:09  
    9    7  4991 Katherine Leuchs          SO Odyssey            22:13.9  7:10  
   10    8  4983 Arabelah Anderson         SO Odyssey            22:16.9  7:11  
   11    9  7241 Brooklyn Dorr             SR Thatcher           22:54.8  7:23  
   12       4938 Eva Madsen                FR Northland Prep     22:59.1  7:24  
   13   10  1878 Marley McClanahan         SO ALA W Foothills    23:08.7  7:27  
   14   11  2180 Chloe Cannon              SR Glendale Prep      23:13.3  7:29  
   15   12  4987 Gwendolyn Carricart       SO Odyssey            23:31.5  7:35  
   16   13  7245 Sedona Nelson             SR Thatcher           23:33.3  7:35  
   17       7913 Anna Sandoval             JR Madison Highland   23:33.4  7:35  
   18   14  7248 Jade Richardson           SO Thatcher           23:36.9  7:37  
   19   15  1825 Olivia Duncan             SO ALA W Foothills    23:41.8  7:38  
   20   16  7838 Sophie Welker             SR Thatcher           23:45.9  7:39  
   21       4920 Aslyn Lindsay             FR North Phoenix      23:47.7  7:40  
   22   17  3151 Maya Wells                SO Horizon Honors     23:48.6  7:40  
   23   18  3146 Ana Gracia                JR Horizon Honors     23:53.5  7:42  
   24       4936 Sarah Drexler             JR Northland Prep     23:56.4  7:43  
   25       1953 Natania Arun              SR BASIS Phoenix      23:56.9  7:43  
   26   19  1965 Serenidy Araiza           SR Canyon View        24:06.8  7:46  
   27   20  2173 Erin Hooley               SR Fountain Hills     24:09.0  7:47  
   28   21  1969 Jayda Reynoso             SO Canyon View        24:23.9  7:52  
   29   22  4995 Valerie Valencia          SO Odyssey            24:24.0  7:52  
   30   23  4956 Claire Guerrero           FR Notre Dame Prep    24:24.7  7:52  
   31   24  7247 London Rhoton             FR Thatcher           24:33.5  7:55  
   32   25  7079 Lindsay Blaich            JR Paradise Honors    24:33.8  7:55  
   33   26  2171 Allison Guerrette         SO Fountain Hills     24:34.0  7:55  
   34   27  4959 Katelyn Kitchen           SR Notre Dame Prep    24:48.2  7:59  
   35       4935 Laura Drexler             JR Northland Prep     25:00.2  8:03  
   36   28  1850 Emma Hurst                SR ALA W Foothills    25:13.1  8:07  
   37   29  7083 Sahara Lara               JR Paradise Honors    25:18.3  8:09  
   38   30  7173 Emery Levin               SO Paradise Honors    25:22.3  8:10  
   39       1954 Arya Bhakta               SR BASIS Phoenix      25:25.9  8:12  
   40   31  2191 Hadyn Wilson              SR Glendale Prep      25:37.7  8:15  
   41       2154 Elsie Hansen              SO Florence           25:41.3  8:17  
   42   32  7082 Lauren Kucik              JR Paradise Honors    25:48.0  8:19  
   43   33  1971 Alex Swerczek             SO Canyon View        25:48.4  8:19  
   44   34  2190 Natalie Whipple           JR Glendale Prep      26:26.3  8:31  
   45   35  2172 Racine Homyak             JR Fountain Hills     26:41.7  8:36  
   46   36  1892 Navy Purtymun             FR ALA W Foothills    26:51.2  8:39  
   47   37  3147 Dylan Green               FR Horizon Honors     26:52.8  8:40  
   48   38  4961 Keira McNelis             SO Notre Dame Prep    26:54.8  8:40  
   49       4913 Jaysa Boyachek            JR North Phoenix      26:54.9  8:40  
   50   39  2187 Marisa Shepherd           JR Glendale Prep      27:06.7  8:44  
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   51   40  7244 Sophie Martinez           SO Thatcher           27:09.8  8:45  
   52   41  7837 Emily Welker              FR Thatcher           27:10.3  8:45  
   53   42  4954 Bella Carrillo            JR Notre Dame Prep    27:10.4  8:45  
   54   43  2189 Alliyz Whetstine          SR Glendale Prep      27:12.8  8:46  
   55   44  4992 Aryana Lovett             JR Odyssey            27:22.6  8:49  
   56   45  1894 Noelle Taylor             SO ALA W Foothills    27:26.3  8:50  
   57   46  7183 Addison Seabaugh          JR Paradise Honors    27:26.5  8:50  
   58   47  4994 Vanessa Norine            FR Odyssey            27:29.6  8:51  
   59   48  1966 Madyson Goodman           SR Canyon View        28:03.0  9:02  
   60       2150 Andrea Burns              SR Florence           28:08.9  9:04  
   61   49  4958 Chloe Handel              SO Notre Dame Prep    28:11.3  9:05  
   62   50  3149 Madelyn Longstreet        SO Horizon Honors     28:11.9  9:05  
   63   51  4960 Tess Matura               SO Notre Dame Prep    28:33.6  9:12  
   64   52  1968 Eva Nolde                 SO Canyon View        28:56.6  9:19  
   65   53  4986 Ruthie Ault               JR Odyssey            28:59.8  9:20  
   66       7888 Tyrra Matambo             JR Youngker           29:04.7  9:22  
   67   54  1849 Avery Hurst               JR ALA W Foothills    29:24.4  9:28  
   68       1955 Ridhi Chandresekar        JR BASIS Phoenix      30:12.1  9:44  
   69   55  1905 Rosie Ben                 SO Arizona Lutheran   30:14.2  9:44  
   70   56  2228 Rosy Pina                 JR Highland Prep      30:15.3  9:45  
   71   57  3150 Sarah Sprensey            SO Horizon Honors     30:28.1  9:49  
   72   58  1928 Sarah Weinstein           JR Arizona Lutheran   31:04.1 10:00  
   73       7892 Hayla Woody               SR Youngker           31:11.4 10:03  
   74   59  2230 Zoey Sanborn              SO Highland Prep      32:02.9 10:19  
   75   60  1907 Kayla Gannon              JR Arizona Lutheran   32:13.0 10:23  
   76   61  1906 Rylie Follendorf          JR Arizona Lutheran   32:20.2 10:25  
   77       4909 Danielle McCann           SR Mayer              32:33.9 10:29  
   78       7885 Vianney Aguilar Cano      JR Youngker           32:57.9 10:37  
   79   62  2170 Eliana Bartman            SR Fountain Hills     33:16.2 10:43  
   80   63  2220 Angie Leyva               JR Highland Prep      34:33.2 11:08  
   81       7880 Isabella Van Emst         SR Thunderbird        35:51.0 11:33  
   82   64  2219 Anna Haberkorn            FR Highland Prep      35:53.7 11:34  
   83       7886 Sophia Gennarelli         JR Youngker           36:02.2 11:36  
   84   65  2216 Frida Aguilar             JR Highland Prep      36:58.2 11:54  
   85       7912 Scarlett Soto             SO Madison Highland   37:20.5 12:02  
   86   66  2217 Kaydence Ames             SR Highland Prep      38:05.7 12:16  
   87       7863 Lexington Fuge            FR Thunderbird        39:46.0 12:48  
   88       7878 Emily Hull                SO Thunderbird        40:33.0 13:04  
   89       7906 Hannah Newhouse           FR Madison Highland   40:52.4 13:10  
   90   67  2232 Aney Solorzano            JR Highland Prep      41:11.2 13:16  
   91       7864 Kayla Herr                SO Thunderbird        49:07.4 15:49  
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  1.    76  Thatcher                    (  23:40.9  1:58:24.4   1:38.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   7241 Brooklyn Dorr          SR   22:54.8 
  2     13   7245 Sedona Nelson          SR   23:33.3 
  3     14   7248 Jade Richardson        SO   23:36.9 
  4     16   7838 Sophie Welker          SR   23:45.9 
  5     24   7247 London Rhoton          FR   24:33.5 
  6   ( 40)  7244 Sophie Martinez        SO   27:09.8 
  7   ( 41)  7837 Emily Welker           FR   27:10.3 
 
  2.    79  Glendale Prep               (  23:14.7  1:56:13.5   6:56.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2182 Taryn Janssen          JR   19:29.7 
  2      2   2183 Anushka Kulkarni       SR   21:26.5 
  3     11   2180 Chloe Cannon           SR   23:13.3 
  4     31   2191 Hadyn Wilson           SR   25:37.7 
  5     34   2190 Natalie Whipple        JR   26:26.3 
  6   ( 39)  2187 Marisa Shepherd        JR   27:06.7 
  7   ( 43)  2189 Alliyz Whetstine       SR   27:12.8 
 
  3.    93  Odyssey Institute           (  23:57.8  1:59:48.9   5:08.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4991 Katherine Leuchs       SO   22:13.9 
  2      8   4983 Arabelah Anderson      SO   22:16.9 
  3     12   4987 Gwendolyn Carricart    SO   23:31.5 
  4     22   4995 Valerie Valencia       SO   24:24.0 
  5     44   4992 Aryana Lovett          JR   27:22.6 
  6   ( 47)  4994 Vanessa Norine         FR   27:29.6 
  7   ( 53)  4986 Ruthie Ault            JR   28:59.8 
 
  4.   125  Canyon View                 (  24:46.1  2:03:50.1   6:35.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1972 Isabella Velazquez     JR   21:28.0 
  2     19   1965 Serenidy Araiza        SR   24:06.8 
  3     21   1969 Jayda Reynoso          SO   24:23.9 
  4     33   1971 Alex Swerczek          SO   25:48.4 
  5     48   1966 Madyson Goodman        SR   28:03.0 
  6   ( 52)  1968 Eva Nolde              SO   28:56.6 
 
  5.   133  Notre Dame Prep             (  24:57.2  2:04:45.6   5:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4957 Ava Handel             SR   21:27.5 
  2     23   4956 Claire Guerrero        FR   24:24.7 
  3     27   4959 Katelyn Kitchen        SR   24:48.2 
  4     38   4961 Keira McNelis          SO   26:54.8 
  5     42   4954 Bella Carrillo         JR   27:10.4 
  6   ( 49)  4958 Chloe Handel           SO   28:11.3 
  7   ( 51)  4960 Tess Matura            SO   28:33.6 
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  6.   134  ALA West Foothills          (  25:16.3  2:06:21.1   4:17.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1878 Marley McClanahan      SO   23:08.7 
  2     15   1825 Olivia Duncan          SO   23:41.8 
  3     28   1850 Emma Hurst             SR   25:13.1 
  4     36   1892 Navy Purtymun          FR   26:51.2 
  5     45   1894 Noelle Taylor          SO   27:26.3 
  6   ( 54)  1849 Avery Hurst            JR   29:24.4 
 
  7.   149  Fountain Hills              (  26:10.0  2:10:49.7  11:07.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2169 Skye Alker             SR   22:08.8 
  2     20   2173 Erin Hooley            SR   24:09.0 
  3     26   2171 Allison Guerrette      SO   24:34.0 
  4     35   2172 Racine Homyak          JR   26:41.7 
  5     62   2170 Eliana Bartman         SR   33:16.2 
 
  8.   162  Paradise Honors             (  25:41.8  2:08:28.9   2:52.7) 
========================================== 
  1     25   7079 Lindsay Blaich         JR   24:33.8 
  2     29   7083 Sahara Lara            JR   25:18.3 
  3     30   7173 Emery Levin            SO   25:22.3 
  4     32   7082 Lauren Kucik           JR   25:48.0 
  5     46   7183 Addison Seabaugh       JR   27:26.5 
 
  9.   179  Horizon Honors              (  26:39.0  2:13:14.9   6:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1     17   3151 Maya Wells             SO   23:48.6 
  2     18   3146 Ana Gracia             JR   23:53.5 
  3     37   3147 Dylan Green            FR   26:52.8 
  4     50   3149 Madelyn Longstreet     SO   28:11.9 
  5     57   3150 Sarah Sprensey         SO   30:28.1 
 
 10.   239  Arizona Lutheran            (  29:28.3  2:27:21.3  10:50.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1927 Ava Wadhwa             JR   21:29.8 
  2     55   1905 Rosie Ben              SO   30:14.2 
  3     58   1928 Sarah Weinstein        JR   31:04.1 
  4     60   1907 Kayla Gannon           JR   32:13.0 
  5     61   1906 Rylie Follendorf       JR   32:20.2 
 
 



Page 19 
                         Opening Night in Paradise 
                   Hosted by Paradise Honors High School 
             Asante Community Park, Surprise, AZ - 08/28/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   307  Highland Prep               (  33:56.7  2:49:43.3   6:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1     56   2228 Rosy Pina              JR   30:15.3 
  2     59   2230 Zoey Sanborn           SO   32:02.9 
  3     63   2220 Angie Leyva            JR   34:33.2 
  4     64   2219 Anna Haberkorn         FR   35:53.7 
  5     65   2216 Frida Aguilar          JR   36:58.2 
  6   ( 66)  2217 Kaydence Ames          SR   38:05.7 
  7   ( 67)  2232 Aney Solorzano         JR   41:11.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Northland Prep              
          4940 Jaelyn Weiss SO,  4938 Eva Madsen FR,  4936 Sarah Drexler JR,  4935 Laura 
Drexler JR 
 
BASIS Phoenix               
          1958 Anita Misra JR,  1953 Natania Arun SR,  1954 Arya Bhakta SR,  1955 Ridhi 
Chandresekar JR 
 
Madison Highland            
          7913 Anna Sandoval JR,  7912 Scarlett Soto SO,  7906 Hannah Newhouse FR 
 
North Phoenix Prep          
          4920 Aslyn Lindsay FR,  4913 Jaysa Boyachek JR 
 
Florence                    
          2154 Elsie Hansen SO,  2150 Andrea Burns SR 
 
Youngker                    
          7888 Tyrra Matambo JR,  7892 Hayla Woody SR,  7885 Vianney Aguilar Cano JR,  
7886 Sophia Gennarelli JR 
 
Mayer                       
          4909 Danielle McCann SR 
 
Thunderbird                 
          7880 Isabella Van Emst SR,  7863 Lexington Fuge FR,  7878 Emily Hull SO,  7864 
Kayla Herr SO 
 


